File No: IW-11011(30)/60/2018-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal Irrigation &Water Ways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, Western Block, 3rd floor Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

No: 2692-IE

Date: 01/09/2022

<u>ORDER</u>

Permission is hereby accorded to Sri Tapan Kumar Ghosh, R.O., I & W Dte, posted as Research Officer at River Research Institute, W.B. under Irrigation & Waterways Directorate for pursuing **M.Sc Programme** under distance Education Mode from Madurai Kamraj University, Tamilnadu, on a **post facto basis**.

The concerned Leave Sanctioning Authority is competent enough to regularize his absence as per extant rules.

Joint Secretary to The Government of West Bengal Date: 01/09/2022

No: 2692-1(4)-IE

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action taken to:-

- 1. The Director, River Research Institute, West Bengal, Mohanpur, Nadia, I&W Directorate
- The Chief Engineer (D&R), I&W Directorate, Jalsampad Bhawan, Western Block, 1st Floor, salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- Sri Tapan Kumar Ghosh, R.O, , River Research Institute, West Bengal, Mohanpur, Nadia, I&W Directorate.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W Dte.---- He is requested to upload the same to this department's official website.

and Joint Secretary to The Government of West Bengal